WVEL
QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS

JANUARY, FEBRUARY, MARCH, 2019

In Accordance with the Commission’s Rules, the following represents
problems and needs of the local community for the period noted above.
They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is addressed by
significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
those needs.

Placed in the WVEL Public File
April 10, 2019



WVEL QUARTERLY ISSUES & PROGRAMS LIST
1st QUARTER, 2019
JANUARY FEBRUARY, MARCH, 2019

The Management of WVEL takes health & safety issues seriously and supports area
events and opportunities that can benefit the public. On-going programming is also
offered to inform and provide valuable information for area residents.

HEALTH & SAFETY

813 Announcements

GENERAL INFORMATION
556 Announcements



WVEL

JANUARY, FEBRUARY, MARCH 2019

PROGRAM/EVENT

Breast Cancer

Komen Foundation knowyourgirls.org
Foster Care

AdoptUsKids.org

Girl Scouts

Membership Opportunities

Grads Of Life

Hire The Best, Hire A Graduate

High School Reform

Movement To Reduce Drop Out Rate
Keep America Beautiful

Recycling, End Littering

Leukemia And Lymphoma Society
Support Drive For Research

Opoid

Addiction Avoidance Information
Prescription Fraud

How To Avoid Fraudelent Prescripion Durgs
Ronald McDonald House

Resources For Families with Child Health Issues
Score Mentors

Small Business Assistance

See Something Say Something

Report Suspicious Activity To Authorities
Stand Up To Cancer

Immunotherapy Advances For Therapy
Text And Drive Prevention

National Highway Safety Administration
UNICEF

Investing in Children, Put Children First
NAACP The B Word

Local Public Affairs Programming {Weekly)
Dr. Asa Andrew

The Health Coach Daily Health Program

# ANNC PERANNC VALUE

90

230

78

85

25

45

&0

43

79

114

69

27

70

169

i0

13

141

$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12

$12

$150

$150

$1,080
$2,760
$936
$1,020
$300
$540
$960
$516
5948
$1,368
$828
$324
$840
$2,028
$120

$1,950

$21,150

DATES AIRED
01/01-03/28

01/1-03/30

01/02-03/31
01/01-03/31
01/11-03/30
01/02-03/28
01/01-03/31
01/03-03/27
01/01-03/31
02/09-03/31
01/01-03/31
01/19-03/31
01/01-03/31
01/02-03/27
01/01-01/09
01/05-03/30

01/01-03/30

LENGTH
:30/:60

:30/:60
:30/:60
:60

:15

:30

160

:30

:60
:15/:30
60

15

60
:15/:30/:60
60
30-Min.

55-Min,



