WVEL

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS JANUARY, FEBRUARY, MARCH, 2019

In Accordance with the Commission's Rules, the following represents problems and needs of the local community for the period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is addressed by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to those needs.

Placed in the WVEL Public File April 10, 2019

WVEL QUARTERLY ISSUES & PROGRAMS LIST 1st QUARTER, 2019 JANUARY FEBRUARY, MARCH, 2019

The Management of WVEL takes health & safety issues seriously and supports area events and opportunities that can benefit the public. On-going programming is also offered to inform and provide valuable information for area residents.

HEALTH & SAFETY

813 Announcements

GENERAL INFORMATION

556 Announcements

WVEL JANUARY, FEBRUARY, MARCH 2019

PROGRAM/EVENT	# ANNC	PER ANNC	VALUE	DATES AIRED	LENGTH
Breast Cancer	90	\$12	\$1,080	01/01-03/28	:30/:60
Komen Foundation knowyourgirls.org					
Foster Care	230	\$12	\$2,760	01/1-03/30	:30/:60
AdoptUsKids.org					
Girl Scouts	78	\$12	\$936	01/02-03/31	:30/:60
Membership Opportunities					
Grads Of Life	85	\$12	\$1,020	01/01-03/31	:60
Hire The Best, Hire A Graduate					
High School Reform	25	\$12	\$300	01/11-03/30	:15
Movement To Reduce Drop Out Rate					
Keep America Beautiful	45	\$12	\$540	01/02-03/28	:30
Recycling, End Littering					
Leukemia And Lymphoma Society	80	\$12	\$960	01/01-03/31	:60
Support Drive For Research					
Opoid	43	\$12	\$516	01/03-03/27	:30
Addiction Avoidance Information					
Prescription Fraud	79	\$12	\$948	01/01-03/31	:60
How To Avoid Fraudelent Prescripion Durgs					
Ronald McDonald House	114	\$12	\$1,368	02/09-03/31	:15/:30
Resources For Families with Child Health Issues					
Score Mentors	69	\$12	\$828	01/01-03/31	:60
Small Business Assistance					
See Something Say Something	27	\$12	\$324	01/19-03/31	:15
Report Suspicious Activity To Authorities					
Stand Up To Cancer	70	\$12	\$840	01/01-03/31	:60
Immunotherapy Advances For Therapy					
Text And Drive Prevention	169	\$12	\$2,028	01/02-03/27	:15/:30/:60
National Highway Safety Administration					
UNICEF	10	\$12	\$120	01/01-01/09	:60
Investing In Children, Put Children First					
NAACP The B Word	13	\$150	\$1,950	01/05-03/30	30-Min.
Local Public Affairs Programming (Weekly)					
Dr. Asa Andrew	141	\$150	\$21,150	01/01-03/30	55-Min.
The Health Coach Daily Health Program					